N6731Z BARON 58P TJ-255

LOG BOOK #2

2/95 THRU 11/14

AIRCRAFT LOG AF5-1

FEB 3,1995 HOUR METER 1228.3 TOTAL TIME 2251.9 Servel & abbatt 2011001 IA.

SEE MAINT LOS FORDEN 337'S weight & BALANCE AL Summarys

ELT BOTT CIR-11



Aircraft Log TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION SEQUENCE	DESCRIPTION OF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER
,		
1st SECTION	AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION	i
2nd SECTION	INSTALLED EQUIPMENT	1
3rd SECTION	MAJOR ALTERATIONS	3
4th SECTION	LIFE LIMITED PARTS OR OVERHAUL REQUIREMENTS	5
5th SECTION	AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE OR FACTORY BULLETIN COMPLIANCE RECORD	9
6th SECTION	ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS [FAR 91.411]	17
7th SECTION	RADIO AND ELECTRONIC CHECKS	19
8th SECTION	MAINTENANCE RECORD [FAR 43.9]	29
9th SECTION	INSPECTION RECORD [FAR 43.11-91.409]	43

Aero Products Corporation

Copyright 1975 All Rights Reserved

INSTALLED EQUIPMENT

	MOTALLED EQUI		
ITEM	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.
ENGINE	ConTinenTAL	TS10-520 WB	R 5/84/33 L 848848-R
ENGINE			R
PROPELLER	HATTZELL	PHC-J3YF-AVF	R ED 2153 L ED 3364
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			
ENGINE			
ENGINE			
PROPELLER			
PROPELLER			

JAM 94

ALTIMETER & STATIC SYSTEM CHECKS F.A.R. 91.411

1	DATE	MANUFACTURER	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	LOCATION	MAX. ALT.	RECHECK		VED BY:
	DATE	"I certify that the altiper F.A.R. 91.411 and livith." Altimeter was to L.H. 25.000 FI R.H. Fl. Air Data Computer S/N By Data Correspondence Static System By Raytheen Aircraft Service F.A.A. Sert. Repair Static System System System System Static System S	reter (Pilots, Co-Pil F.A.R. 43 Apendix (E) sted to: I, S/N 1990 I, S/N 1990 check by RAS es, Inc. Ft. Lauderdale,	ots) and static test That been complied For Date 12196 Por Date 5. FL Date 212962 Por TAZE WO	ATC THE CERTIFY THE EST & INSPECTANT AND FOUND TO ART 43. SINCE TO THE STATE OF TH	RANSPONDER E ATC TRAIN CTIONS REQUIRED TO BEEN TE COMPLY WITH COMP	NSPONDER(S UIRED UNDER STED & INSP H APPENDIX I	R	CERT. NO.
1		*			N.				
									ia l

1			1 ./1.11, 13.3	
	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVIC
	Heb3, 1995	10665 1226 707AL 2251	Replaced tail mar lig	It bull,
	70007		Changed left main gear to	
		\	tube in nose gover tire	Repalled main
			and rose wheel Bearings,	
	ro .		Bull in top sati call ly	
	M es	on. Dutt	com cleaned motor, clean	
	3 9	endition.	Safety realises, Cleaner Lux	
4	decertance	7764	heat Exchangers, tiplemolos	
5	900	Special Specia	Olide stoke circuit Broken, C	
	this ted in	e in	Boy and terminals, tighter	
	that inspec	R R S	Bolts, Replaced in Line Al	r Liller en rest
	tify	A TOR	and left MARCHES, Replace	
	Tas Se	The party burner of the	entake Air fellers, connec	
1		278	sear down tock cable as	
4		43	discrept Service and	
			accordance with Boes	
1			Moneial accorate to	
			reterne & Service	Lerus O Xabball
1		9		2011001 AFP

		1 17 11111 1013	
DATE OF	AIRCRAFT TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
COMPLETION	IN SERVICE	OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
			10 SERVICE
D	DODMDED 20	1005 UM 1301 0 DEECH MO	DEL BARON FOR
D	ECEMBER 29	, 1995, HM. 1301.9, BEECH MO	DEL BARON 53P,
S	/N TJ-255	, REG: N 6731Z	
7.	т штрму шор с	PARALLELED. AIRCRAFT RAN AND	ODEDATION
			OPERATION
C	HECKED NORI	MAL.	
	MA	NTENANCE RELEASE	
The	aircraft, airframe, airc	raft engine, propeller or appliance identified spected in accordance with current Regular	
100	s of the Federal Aviation	on Administration and is approved for return RAYTHEON A	RCRAFT SERVICE, INC.
to :	service. Pertinent detail		E WAGENER BLVD.
		ET I ALL	DERDALE, FL 33315
sta	tion under work order h	10. 13211 Date 12/29/95 FAA CERT, RI	EPAIR STATION MZ4R380M
		9/1	
SIR	ned - ky l	- July	
	FIGURATURE OF	THORIZED REFERENTATIVE FOR	
	′/		
		/	*
-		Na po la la	
14			
			1

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK OR APPROVED DA		AGENCY & CERTIFICAT WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED	E NO. D TO SERVIC
To Oli Principal	J-255, REG. N RIGINAL GOODE ARKER HANNIFI 3 REVISION NSTALLATION ANNIFIN CORP EGLIGIBLE. EQ OSE WHEEL ASS OSE GEAR UPP ANDING GEAR I ANUAL. CRACK ELDING. C/W OTTLE MANUFAC ND FOUND N/A NSPECTION AN NSPECTION AN ANUFACTURE OF	ICH MAIN WHEEL AND INCLEVELAND MAIN WHEEL AND INCLEVELAND MAIN WHEEL AND INCLEVELAND MAIN WHEEL AND INCLEVELAND STORATION WAS REMOVED A REAL WAS SHIMM RETRACT SYSTEM WAS IN R/ENGINE #1 CYLLAND 84-02-08, SCOTTORE. C/W A/D 94-19 PER MASK MODEL. C/W D NO SUSPECT BREAK VIEW AND FOUND N/A RIGHT ENGINE #3 CYLLAND N/A PER FILT	BRAKES WERE REMOVEL AND BRAKE CONE WITH PARKER SION "D" AS AUDIO OF AND POATED. SEE FAA ND REPLACED WITH ED AS PER THE BRIGGED	CRAFT MODEL 58P, S/N ED AND REPLACED WITH IVERSION KIT P/N 199- HANNIFIN/CLEVELAND ITHORIZED BY PARKER BALANCE CHANGE IS FORM 337 THIS DATE. NEW WHEEL ASSEMBLY. EECH MAINTENANCE TACK WAS REPAIRED BY AND FOUND N/A PER INSTIT, BY INSPECTION CHANICAL PRODUCT, BY C/W A/D 93-10-02, ERATION AND DATE OF 91-19-03, T.C.M., BY PAGE 1	

		r.A.N.		
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK OR APPROVED DAT	PERFORMED A USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE MODEL 58P S/N
FEBRUA	RY 28, 1996,	T.T. 2349.5, HM. 132	25.9, BEECHCRAFT	MODEL 58P, S/N
	REG. N67312	5.	A (6)	also deporture series selektronis in contragiler
CONTIN	JED FROM PREV	TOUS PAGE:	e e:	
C/W A/	'D 88-03-06,	T.C.M., BY INSPECT	ION AND FOUND	N/A PER FILTER
MANUFA				
		The second secon	3440 VC 0 10 10	
a. per gramma		MAINTENANCE RELE	ASE	
THE AIRCRA	FT, AIRFRAME, AIRCRA	FT ENGINE, PROPELLER OR APPLIAN	CE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS	REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN
ACCORDANCE	WITH CURRENT REGULA	TIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADM	INISTRATION AND IS APPROV	VED FUR RETURN TO SERVICE.
PERTINENT	DETAILS OF THE REPAIL	ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATE	ON NUMBER MORY ORDER 1: 122	366 DATE: 2/28/96
SIGNATURE	F AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	LEE WASENER BLVD., FT. LAUDERDAL		HEON AIRCRAFT SERVICES, INC.
KEPALK-STA	TION F MARKSOUM, 113	THE MAGRICE BLAD., ET. DRODERING	EA-ER 22212' (202) 221 11	
	elapse armitis (no delle)		A Part of the contract of the	PAGE 2
	A Secretary and the contrast should be secretarily should be secre	The second of th	DE NE SE E	<i>y</i>
A 1 ye com other		A C		
		3 g 3 m		
			Start	

		1 1/4.14. 43.3	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
MANON Y	um 133(.5	Replaced Ett Balley E	porte mAR98
1996		ELT OpenATion CK AS per F	Ar 91,207D,
		0 -1 -	aljestio Elevature
		Culle Tension, securen	enst an have
		in aft Fundage, C/W A	82-07-03
		Janithal Heaten inspected of D.	ecry Tester, Derzaft
		Series and lubericale	test non and
		returned & Seviere	Second 2016
			204001 IA
		l certify that this Lucruft	
·		has been inspected in accordance with an/a	
		inspection and was	
		DATE MAN 4,1996 Gerald L. Abbott	
		TOTAL TIME	
		Howometer 1.38 1.5	
		Howrmeter 1381-5 Total Times 2355,10	

		1 1/1111 1313			
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME OR APPROVED DATA USED	£D .	AGENC WORK PERFOR	CY & CERTIFICATE NO. RMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
				20 20 222 0	1911
2	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	To Descharaft Rayon	58-P, TJ-2	255. N6731Z.	
		Entry Insert for Beechcraft Baron	30-F, 10-2	1994	
	Date: 08/14/96	W/O: 96149AD	T DDO!	P. TOO. A	
	ACTT: 2378.6	LETSO: -0-		P-TSO:-0-	<i>5</i>
	Hobbs: *2378.6	RETSO:-0-		P-TSO:-0-	
		Appliance Airworthiness Directives	do not apply to	this aircrait	/**********
		Davis seat belts, not installed.		251	
		Fractot 7800 VLF, not installed.			
		Honeywell VG-14, not installed.			
		Inited instruments, DNA by altimeter		5	
		Scott Oxygen masks, DNA P&B install	ied.		
		Faucet carburators, not installed.	escar <u>.</u>		
		Scott Oxygen cylinders, DNA P&B inst	talled.		
		Rockwell Collins DME, not installed.			10°200 - 10°
		Precision Air Carb.s, not installed.	550		
	AD 94-19-06 P	Puritan bennett crew O2 masks, DNA	by type and p/n.	*	
		Precision Air Carb.s, not installed.			
		P&B oxygen masks, DND by p/n.			
		P&B oxygen masks, DNA by p/n.			
		P&B oxygen masks, DNA by p/n.			
		Mechanical products C/B's, not install	iled.		
		Contin			
	-				
	-				
	i [ī	

MAINTENANCE RECORD AD 84-26-02 Induction air filters, C/W this date by replacement. AD 93-04-02 Collins transponders, DNA by p/n. DATE O TE NO. COMPLETI AD 92-11-09 Collins transponders, DNA by p/n. D TO SERVI AD 91-10-01 Collins TCAS, not installed. AD 94-01-04 Honeywell TCAS, not installed. AD 94-01-06 Collins TCAS, not installed. AD 94-01-05 Allied signal TCAS, not installed. AD 86-22-10 Collins DME-42, DNA by model number. AD 87-17-06 Am Safe seat belts, DNA by p/n. AD 95-03-02 Bracket air filters, DNA by vendor type. AD 95-01-01 Terra Transponders, not installed. AD 94-21-06 Pacifis scientific seat belts, DNA by vendor type. AD 93-12-04 Precise flight, not installed. AD 87-20-05 Pacific scientific seat belts, DNA by vevdor type. AD 87-16-07 Sperry EFIS, not installed. AD 87-04-09 EON seat belts, DNA by vendor type. AD 86-25-01 Collins VOR/ILS recievers, DNA by model number. AD 85-26-03 Scott Oxygen connectors, DNA P&B installed. AD 85-26-01 Secor Aglion seat belts, DNA by vendor type. AD 85-23-07 King Autopilots, DNA by model number. AD 85-22-10 Collins erronious indication, not installed. See AD master list in log book blue binder. Tech Sign: Cert: A&P 166521778 Insp Sign: Cert: A&P 157442134 IA

13 Penn's Way, New Castle, DE 19720 (302) 322-7757 Elcorta, Inc. ----- END

		8 17 17111 13			-
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFO OR APPROVED DATA USE		AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO	O. O SERVICE
Air	frame Log Book E	ntry Insert for Beechcraft Baron	58-P, TJ-255	5, N6731Z.	
	te: 08/19/96	W/O: 96149	,	-	
	CTT: 2378.6	LETSO: -0-	L-PROP-7	TSO:-0-	
	bbs: *2378.6	RETSO:-0-	R-PROP-	TSO:-0-	
1.	Note above that air	craft hobbs meter has been advar	ced to reflect "AC"	TT today."	
2.	Complied with an	Annual Inspection IAW with Bee	ch maintenance ma	inual and inspection schedule.	
3.		48248R overhauled by T/W Smith	CRS-CB1R054K.	Installed IAW Beech ——	
		ial. (See engine logs).			
4.		18433 overhauled by T/W Smith C	RS-CB1R054K. Ir	stalled IAW Beech	
	Maintenance Manu	ual. (See engine logs).	CDC OVODIOAN	Luntallad and tonguad non	
5.	Left propeller s/n l	ED3364 overhauled by Sensenich	CRS-QV9R194N.	installed and torqued per	
	Beech manual.(see	e prop log). RE-TORQUE CHEC ED2153 overhauled by Sensenicle	CDS OVODIOAN	4/0. Installed and torqued per	
6.	Right properler s/r	e prop log). RE-TORQUE CHE	CK DIJE ACTT.	2478	
7.	Installed new wind	Ishield IAW Beech M.M. Chapter	56-00-00 ng 201	and Beech Kit p/n 102-3010-	
7.		n 102-364044-85, NSN. (Leak che			
8.		dshield temp controller p/n 100-36		-AE-95L8247, s/n off 837-	
/		wiring "descrepancies" IAW Bee			
<i>/</i> 9.		right propeller brush block assy's			
		rudder and elevator cable tensions			
-		Continued			
<i>!</i>					
7					
/					

		1./1.11. 73.3	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	11. Replaced right 808-P-79. Ch. 12. Oxygen cylind serviced. Re. 13. Complied with inspection and 14. Complied with inspection. (N. 15. Installed customated in the compliance of the compliance	t flap actuator with overhauled actuator p/n 45-521212 ecked system rigging IAW Beech M.M. (Functional tested by paired capillary line at bottle. (leak checked good). th Beech Mandatory Service Bulletin # 2691, second reinforcement. No cracks found, C/W parts I and III. th Beech Mandatory Service Bulletin # 2630, cabing to descrepancies noted.). Omer supplied first aid kit in aft cabin area. The Seat recline handles, DNA no hydrolock seats. The Color coded elevator trim system IAW SB-2399 (21-02 Modified pilot and co-pilot seat tracks IAW SB-26-02 Replaced left and righ Induction air filters with ment due in 500/hours at ACTT: 2878. In the second string Northstar M-1 Loran Unit s/n 23604 and existing the star Avionics M-3 Navigator system. (Referance FAA Installation drawing # ELC-96149.) "GPS" system is for spredicated upon successfull completion of an IFR test for the system of the string the star Avionical manufacture of the string completion of an IFR test for the system of the	2-607, s/n on 832-EE-79, s/n off sted good). CRS-OD1R370K. Installed and decabin window lower longeron window upper longeron 2233. SM.(see airframe/appliance AD s). antenna. Blanked existing hole. 3-337 Form Dated 8/20/96 CVFR operation only". IFR
	certification i	s predicated upon sucessfull completion of an IFR test f	lightend

٧		F.A.R. 43.9	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	22. The equipment 23. Complied with 24. Replaced right 25. Replaced left Tech Sign:	aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a 100/ho R 91.409 (a) (1) and was determined to be in airworthy	lingly. the manual. (Leak checked OK). ked rigging per Beech manual. d G195-675-8-300 respectively. the A&P 166521778 ur Annual inspection y condition and is approved for rt: A&P 157442134 IA (302) 322-7757
¥ <u></u>			

/ICE >	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	14-4	HW 3422.8		
-	1999			
7	1111			
_				
1	•			
-				
			NA A A	
			general de la company de la co	
	<u>.</u>			
	_			
	_			

		1 1/4.11, 43.3	
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
		, ,	
		Northwest Arkansas Avi	
		5404 Airport Bouleva	rd —
		Fort Smith, Arkansas 72	2903
1		CRS QNAR051K	
	TO :///	-217	
	TO: N6		1
K6	emoved 2 ea	- VIR-351, 100 IND-351A, ANS-3	51, 2ec 615-350,
	W KX-155	, And ASSE Power supplies, Install	ed 1ea KX-165,
K	EA-346 A	lea KI-204, lea KA-120, 100 150 Removed INC Schoo Actimete	~ KAS297, 1ea
107	see 337 +	his date for full the town ACTIMETE	R -
	111011011	TVANUAL WINDAM TO MINDIAN CO	ALT MANUAL.
		IN (HUD GATA,	
	E.W. 441		
	C. G (ARM)	* 1 V	
	moisert.	333063015 Ala	

ICF .	DATE OF	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
CE	COMPLETION	6 772408	12 Installal spoilers	In according
7	11-15-9	6 121 St	STC SA 5777 NM + I	astallation instruction
7		No	5P 10000 Tyly 27-1992,1	Taster Danies
-		/15/	× 5 p 10000 lotal July 3	1-1992 + 43/3-1A
1		Soc	337 + W+B This date	
7		En	ety WT 4439.65	
		·	arm 75.5	
			Momant 335221.85	Jel Jon DA 430093
				3
	2.5-97		Removed Flight Command Indicator for	
	TTAF	2418.8	overhaul and reinstalled. 4N 9579.	
			Duncan Aviation WO# RCKBAOOI	Jans F. Cemp IACO8565116
				WINGS AUIATION
L				
L				
	1		*	
L				

	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED
	13-3-97	24228	AD 97-07-09 PCW SB 2	CO C
			1/1-11	2/1 8/9-9/ -
			curp 84-26-02 Replace air	Sitters:
	0,000		AD 82-07-03 Due 2855 To or 3-	98
			I certify that this air	engst her to
-			inspected maccondine with	an angual and
_			and has been found	to be in an
			asmorthy condition	
			Returnet gean claim & park	wheel Bearing.
			X TIM	2 # 43008824.
	3-26-98	2422.8	installed x2 6.25 Batts	
			SN-G01747 441 + SN- G017	30707
,			OPPs at ok Ind	Bal A48 399 688387
	10106	2:0-		
	5-06-98	H728	CPW AD 97-25-01 NA	C #103
- ;-			CPW AD 97-25-01 NA Per SN APP3990	all

			1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
RVICE	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	7-1-99	24228	CWAD 8726-02 Replue air Silters CW
	river 9	8-04-24	AD 87-07-B PDT + 100h Henter
1	AEM C	mesos	I cantify that this arrends has been
		/	ms pectal in accordance with an annual importing
-			and his been found to be in an aircoth
Jan			condition totact Cow of Chang Pack
			Wheel Bravings
			DM May 24430089221
27	7-1-99	2422.8	
			ELT operation Ot As per FAR 91 207D
			A+P 3996 80 377
* 54			Ji Bole
7			
	1		
	1.		

_		s	F.A.R. 43.11-91.409
· =:-		AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
_=	DATE	IN SERVICE	
			A CITE A 100 B
		N6731Z	S/NTJ-255 DATE:3/8/00 ACTT:2422.8
	with F was ir to ser	AR 43 APP aspected in a vice. Pertiner that the law of F	E and APP. F. Transponder P/N's 622-2092-001, #1 S/N 11569. This aircraft ecordance with current FARs and found airworthy and is approved for return the details are on file at this agency under W.O. # 02223 MAREPAIR STATION WIBR481K PHONE (501) 636-9400 MM3 MM3 MM3
<u>—</u> :			
—.			
_			
L	-		
	-		

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
2/19/00	24122.8	Removal Fuel Flow Gauge for
671.7	r	repair reinstalled SNC60\$317
		BF Goodrich NO C-57491 71755
		BF Goodrich NO C-57471 71755 No. 399687397
6-11:00	2427.0	CPW AD 82-07-03 Janitrol Heater
		Inspect + Pecay Test, opps / OK
		18 399 699397
8-4-00	2448.5	CW AD 84-26-02 REPLACE AIRFILTERS
		I CERTIFY THAT THISAIRCRAFT HAS BEEN
		INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN
7		ANNUAL FREETION AND HAS BEEN.
		FOUND TO BE IN AN AIRWORTH.
		CONDITION. RETRACT GEAR OK, CLEAN.
		a PACK WHEEL BEARINGS.
		Di Bath - LA 39908397.
	2/19/00 6-11-00	2/19/00 2427.0

INSPECTION RECORD

		_	-	-		-	0	Character St. Commission of the Commission of th	
F./	١.	R.	4	3.	1	1	-91	.409	

		TO THE PERSON CLATTIC & DICCORD
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
9/5/200	245 6. 85	COMPLED with KING SERVICE RULL
17-1000		"ALERT MODS FOR KIC COO AVP SYSTEM
		FAA CRS * CMBR747K
10/3/200	2477.6	Removed and installed Alexon son
		atter overhau by mulo pilot central
*		OPPS V OK A+P 399689399.
		2-Botto
11/1/00	2477.9	Removed and Installed Left voltage
		vegulator PNI B-00306-3 SNI 1060 0PPS V DE 118.399689397
		OPPS V OK 1187. 3996 89397
12/6/00	2487,8	Removed & Replaced Left Main Tire/Tube
		Leak / OK 4-1 37768 9347
	- 0	
5-201	2498.7	Removed and Replaced ATC Transporder
		PN622-2092-001 with SN 4981
		09P V OK 1+P 399689397

	T .		F.A.K. 43.11-91.409
	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1	08/09/00	2504.5	Replaced ELT BOTT. NEW EXP. DOTE. SS
	100,700		Est operation Ot as per FAR 91 2070
			1+P 399669397
	08 has/01	2504,5	Replaced Aucrast Batts SN 601968711 +
			SNG01968750
	9-4-01	2504.5	AD 61-17.13 Anand 39-12464 NA No regulator
			I contify that this aircraft has been inspected
			in accordance with an angual inspection
			and his been found to been an sirunoth
			condition Return Gen ok.
			Der Many 7 4 430089221
	5		
1			
1			

DI

WO 286761 N6731Z, SN:TJ-255 Hobbs: 2510.3 10/17/01



Elliott Aviation of The Quad Cities, Inc.
Quad City Airport
PO Box 100
Moline, IL 61266-0100
FAA # CGHR812C

AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY

---END-

1. Removed KAS-297 P/N 066-00046-0002 S/N 1674 and installed new KAS-297 P/N 066-00046-0002 S/N 3518.

SIGNED Kevin E Bronner
ELLIOTT AVIATION OF THE QUAD CITIES, INC.
FAA APPROVED CRS #CGHR812C
QUAD CITY AIRPORT, MOLINE, IL

11-150()'
Remned KAS-297 RN 066-60046-0002 SN 3578

Installed RES-297 RN 066-60046-0002 SN 1674

ASter Repair, 2001111-1514-150089224

1./1.K. 43.11-31.403						
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE				
01-12-02	2526.	Removed and Replaced 0° Bottle for				
		Hydro Test by Aero Electric service O'bottle				
		Hydro Test by Aero Electric service O'bottle Leat VOK AP 399689397 J-Bloom				
05-24-02	2541.7	Remove and Replaced Pilot AltimeTer				
		PN MM- 30x2-00 SN 2783 for Repair				
	9	This altimeter has been inspected, tested, and certified to comply with FAR 91.411 per FAR 43 Appendix E to an altitude of				
		Replaced nose Tire + Right Tire + Tube				
		Replaced Brake Linings 66-44				
		Replaced Brake Linings 66-44 Replaced Door sed PN 102-384007-11 OPPS V DK - Brake Lining Burnt in-Land VOK Girlsdand 389038391				
		OPPS V OK - Brake Lining Burnt in-Land VOK				
	-	Girt3d251108 39963 9391				

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

		5/1456 28/17		
		47.45	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	
NO 1 990	Roll SERVO with New	Removal + Replaced	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
Not 35308382	1555 NB 14837	AUTO PICT	SSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	

inspected and found to comply with Appendix "E" of FAR 43, as Automatic PressureAltitude Reporting System has been tested and Each Static Pressure System, Each Altimeter Instrument & Each

required by FAR 91.411.

Altimeter #1 SN 2 BN KEA-3% #2 SN FY/6 PNS749-/

NORTHWEST ARKANSAS AVIONICS, INC.

5404 AIRPORT BLVD.

FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS 72903

Date - // · i

Signature Many

91.413. comply with appendix "F" of FAR Part 43, as required by FAR The ATC Transponder has been tested and inspected and found to

Transponder #1 SN 498/ PNTDR-950

		MIND OF INSPECTION STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
9/28/02	2548.6	CPW AD 96-20-07 Amend 37-4354 Heater AD
- College		Heater Hobbs - 0412.3
		CPW AD 02-10-13 Amend 39-12759
		exterior pour placards
		CPN AD 02-11-07 Amend 39-12768
		EL Panel serens J- Both 389689397 A+P
		I costify That This Aircraft Has been inspected
		in accordance with an Annual inspection
		and Has been found to be in an
		Airworthy condition. In Both 399689397 IA
02-16-03	2570.9	Removed and installed king Dir Gyro
}		KG-102A Cor overhaul by Parter-Strait
		Instrument, Tulsa Ot. CPPs V CK
}		H+P392689397
}		2-12-to
1		

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE					
	Printed 7/18/2003 Work Order: MA03-00592 Page: 1 of 1	And the conditioner system was advanced to be system and from the system was advanced to be sold the compressor during the compressor during the system was advanced to be sold the system and the system was advanced to be sold the system and the system was conditioned as red solded. Discrepancy: 1				

	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	Hobbs 2583.4 Removed and icinstalled
	RT 131A Rodar RIfor work at ASI in memphis OPPs V OK 2:39689397
	OPPs V OK
	Hobbs 2597.7 I certify That This Averate
	has been inspected in accordance with
	an annual inspection and has been
	found to be in airworthy condition
	2- Bota 399689399 IA
	Hobbs 2597.7
	Replaced ELT Batt. OPPS Vimpuet switch. Batt Due Dec 2005 Ju Both Arp 399689397
	suiteh. Batt Due Dec 2005
	I Both 399689397
	IN SERVICE

		1.A.K. 43.11-31.403	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
03-23	-04	Hobbs 2601.7	
	inspections in the A	Static Pressure System, Each Altimeter Instrument & Each matic PressureAltitude Reporting System has been tested and ected and found to comply with Appendix "E" of FAR 43, as required by FAR 91.411. Altimeter #1 SN2783 PN K-9A-346 #2 SN	

1			
1		AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	DATE	IN SERVICE	Hobbs 2603.0
.	3-24-04		MODOS -60J.C
			Keplaced hell main life + lube
			Replaced Left main Tire + Tube AP 359699373
	12-10-04		Hobbs 26141 I certify This aircraft has
			been anspected in accordance with an
			annual inspection and has been found
			To be in an univertify condition
		F 40.	2-00th
			397689397 IA
	12.10.04		Hobbs 2614.
			OPW AD 96.2007 Anend 39-4354
			Heater AP Heater Hobbs 0416.0
			A+P 398689397
			2 Bato
	11-23-05		Hobbs 2630.7
	-	1 r - 11	Replaced ELT Batt. Due - NOV 2007
	1		Replaced ELT BaTT. Due-NOV 2007 Replaced Aircraft Batteries 6-250 -CONT-
			-CONT-

A.	4 3	
D DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1-23-0	5	ton!
		Batt 5N's 602226488 + 602226335
		Replaced Mir Filters PN 30-389070-23 Function Test ELT OK, AP 3986893999
		Function Test ELT OK, AP 398689399
12-01-05	·	Hobbs 2630.7
		I cortify This aircraft has been inspected
, .		in accordance with an annual inspection
		and has found to be in an airmorthy condition 389687387 FA
		Condition 389687377 IA
-		
03-21-06		Hobbs 2637.0
		unit PN 701571 SN 994919 OPP VOE
		unit PN 701571 SN 994919 087 300
		147 399688772
03.82-06		Hobbs 2637.0
		Removed + reinstalled Man told Pressure
		Removed + reinstalled Man told Pressure page, OPPS VOX 200 3000

		L.A.K. 43. LC-31.403
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
4-19-06	2641.9	installed KX 155 Radio and six speed
		gauge after calibration OPPS V OK
· 		
9-01-06	2655.7	115Talled Fuel Flow gauge 658+6-1115 SIX C 605317 OPPS VOK
-		658+6-1115 SIN C 605317 OPPS VOK
-		A+P399689397
		a Botto
- Orfovo	> 266.	5.9 Installed repaired Airsperd indicator by porter straite of Tulque opps Jok Arp 398689397
		by porter strails of Tulga OPPS JOK
		A+P 378 68 9397
-01/18/0	> 260	65.9 Hobbs I certify This aircraft has
-11		been inspected in accordance with an
·		unnual inspection and found to be in
		on acrosthy contetion I Both
1-		IA 398 (883 87
1-		
3-		

	AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
DATE	IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1/8/67		AC Hobbs 2665.7 Heater Hobbs 427.7
1/10/01		OPN AD 96.20-07 Amend 39-975 977300
1		Heater AD OPPS VOK 4+P 399687397
1/5/13	1	Superseded by 2004-21-05 Amend 39-13826
1/10/01		4+P 39968 9397
1		the state of the s
2/23/07		ACHOBBS 2667.1
9/0/		Removed Hirspedd ind. To have
		inst. re worked for needle bouncing.
		between 60-120 mph. Porter-Strait
		remork Opp V Ot 10 399689397
)		" OF TOUS
11-25-0	7	AC Hobbs 2667.1
		Replaced ELT BaTT CIR-11 NEW Date
-		Recent 02 Bottle by Kelly Herospice.
		WO-HE-71462, insTelled and heat / OK.
•		Removed Bonzer Rador Altimeter unit, Filed 337, Revised Weight - Bulance, updatch equipment his
		Revised Weight + Bulance updated ecurpment his
		- Cont-

			F.A.K. 43.11-31.403
edar .	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE – CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	11-2527		Hebbs 2667.1
4		,	-Cont -
			FLT Function Tested DK and impact 7est
6_			OK End- Har 1399 (89397)
			2. Beth
	2-13-08		46/266 7.0 Chaged of & Sillay 400 Beas 611,
	_		Frist-lad non Balo hourings. IN 066-044 (con x
-		•	pick wheel barries Formet Gea O.K. Installed
-		• •	Right Many Tred Trabe; Instilled new ing S/to D9/10
		- • •	tairly that this aircoult has been inspected in
-			according with an annual inspection and he
2			been Sound to bo m an aimthy condition
			Killmy FHI
-9	-28-08		II 30/2779
			Hobbs 2669.0
,			ASTAILED ON Props (Left SN ED 3364, right
,v-		7.	ED. 2153, by Foster's prop service. Leak and Fine Tion V OK 188 39968 2397 J. Boto
			une 16h V OK 18 39968 2399 J. 12010

CUSTOMER Left WARRANTY RECORD Engine

DATE	IN SERVICE		WARRANTY F	RECORD Manue
10-02-08		# · ·	Name Bobby Bouldin Company 3401 Kirchwood Dra Address City Planniew St IX zip 79072	IMPORTANT! This card must be completed and returned for warranty consideration
16-17-0	28 14e	1 a.	Registration N6731Z Date Tach Time On A67711 Hrs. Date	Unit Installed RA442CW-4 No. PA442CW-4 INO. D4/5/ Installed Oct 16,2009 Removed hased From Rocket. Aviation
			Date: 10/16/2009; Aircraft: N6731Z Installed new Rapco Dry Air pump, P/N R left engine. Engine ground run, checked Hr. Meter 2017 Date: Oct Significant With Life Cert. #	good.

		F.A.K. 43.11-91.409
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Date: 11/01/2011; Aircraft: N6731Z; Type: BEECH; S/N: T\$255 Completed Annual Inspection of aircraft. Serviced and lubricated all systems. All routine items checked per Beech check list. Installed new Nose gear tire and tube, balanced as needed. Replaced EMI filter at right electric boost pump and checked pump operation, checked good. Installed new busing in nose steering idler arm and tightened steering linkage points. Installed new tail nav light bulb. Repaired loose connections and wiring on both landing lights, checked operation, checked good. Installed new ELT battery, checked operation of ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 (d), checked good. Reinstalled ELT and armed. New battery date: Jan. 2014. C/W AD 76-07-12 by operation and grounding test of both mag switches, checked good. C/W AD 08-13-07 replaced all affected circuit breaker switches (12 ea.) in accordance with Beech SB # 24-3735. C/W AD 09-25-01 by installation of correct washers P/N 100951X060YA on pilot and copilot shoulder harness assembly. C/W AD 04-21-05 by inspection of heater, Pressure decay test of combustion tube checked good. Checked operation of combustion pressure switch, checked good. C/W AD 14-25-16 by visual inspection of heater fuel shut off valve for leaks. checked good. AD 84-26-02 on inlet air filters PCW, filters replaced 2/13/2008, (see date on filters). Due replacement on or before 3169.0 hrs. See AD note summary in aircraft papers for complete listing and compliance times. I certify that this Aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL Inspection and is determined to be in AIRWORTHY

Time 2690, 8 Total Time 2690, 8 Eng. TT ______ Eng. SMOH__ HOBBS

Cert,# IA2703029 ELT Bat, Date 50 12014

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

DATE AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRA	AFT FOR SERVICE
EZELL AVIONICS		
220 PR 150-1B. ZZ6R885B		
BRECKENRIDGE, TX 76424		
	2 692.1	
ALTIMETER, PITOT STATIC SYSTEM AND AUTO PRESSURE ALTITUDE REPORTING SYSTEMS TES	TIMAS	
PERFORMED IAW PART 43 APPENDIX E. AS RE	QUIRED	
BY FAR 91.411 PILOTS S/N 2 783 COPILOTS S/N	916	
ALTIMETER(S) WAS/WERE TESTED TO 25	K FT [13 2012	
ATC TRANSPONDER HAS BEEN TESTED IAW FA	R'S AND	
FOUND TO COMPLY WITH PART 43 APPENDIX		
#1 MOD TOR-950 S/N 4981	_ 26;	
= #2 MOD N/A S/N N/A SIGNATURE BOLL 30ULB DATE 3	/13/2012	
APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE		

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST

SIGNATURE - CERT



Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.

PAGE

P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380



Date: 11/01/2013; Aircraft: N6731Z; Type: BEECHCRAFT, 58P; S/N: TJ-255; Hobbs: 2701.30; Total Time: 2701.30; Engine 1 Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 248248-R, Time: 322.70; Prop 1 Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED3364, Time: 32.30; Engine 2, Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 518433, Time: 322.70; Prop 2, Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED2153, Time: 32.30; Work Done At - Airframe Time: 2701.30,, Engine Time: 322.70,, Heater Time: 436.50,

Shop Order #: 15558, Closed: 10/30/2013

Discrepancy

Annual inspection/prebuy due.

Completed an Annual Inspection this date in accordance with F.A.R. 43 appendix d.

Discrepancy

All engine hoses dated 1996.

Replaced all engine hoses with new hoses.

Discrepancy

Airconditioning drive belt deteriorated.

Replaced with new belt and tightened to 100 lbs. belt tension

Discrepancy

Right engine throttle control rod end worn.

Replaced rod end bearing and adjusted throttle lokage.

Discrepancy

Right turbo heat shield bracket broken.

Heat shield repaired.

Discrepancy

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE



Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.

P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380



Install eight new wing bolts.

Installed new wing bolts and torqued to manufactures specs.

Discrepancy

Install vortex generator kit.

Installed D'Shannon Products Ltd Vortex Generator Kit STC# SA4016NM in accordance with Motech Drawing List DL-100.

Discrepancy

Cut in right wing deice boot at tip.

Patched boot with new boot repair kit.

Discrepancy

Left and right main gear uplock striker clearance insufficient.

Adjusted left and right main gear uplock striker clearance to spec.

Discrepancy

Left and right main gear uplock cable tensions excessive.

Adjusted left and right main gear uplock cable tensions to spec.

Discrepancy

Right tire contacting uplock cable housing in up position.

Secured cable assy as required for clearance.

Discrepancy

Parking brake valve leaking.

Removed ,cleaned and installed new O rings.

Discrepancy

Remove unfeathering accumulators and cap fitting at prop governors.

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST AIRCRAFT TIME DATE SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE IN SERVICE Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC. P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380 Removed both accumulators and attaching hardware. **Discrepancy** Install EDM system. Installed EDM 760 system, (supplied by owner) as per JP Instrument Corporation installation instructions. **Discrepancy** Reinstall interior after refurbishment by Custom Classic Upholstery. Reinstalled interior as required after refurbishment and inserted burn certs into aircraft records. **Discrepancy** Windshield defrost duct to glareshield deteriorated. Removed and replaced duct with new unit. **Discrepancy** Repaint wingwalk on both wings. Painted wing walk and steps on both sides. **Discrepancy** Seat rollers severely worn. Replaced seat rollers with new units. **Discrepancy** Right engine RPM fluctuates in cruise. Removed right prop governor and sent to Johnson and Sons Propeller for bench check. Reinstalled governor after test with new gasket. **Discrepancy** Left fuel quanity system will not calibrate. Installed three overhauled transmitters and system calibrated correctly.

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST
SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE





P.O. Box 80958

Bakersfield, California 93380

Discrepancy

Evidence of fuel leakage on left and right wings.

Installed 3 new fuel cells in each wing, serviced with and leak check good.

Discrepancy

Right wingtip lens cracked.

Removed right wing tip lens and fitted with new lens.

Discrepancy

Left and right brake calipers seeping.

Resealed left and right brake calipers. Reinstalled with new brake shims. Bled system as required.

Discrepancy

Flap indicator indicates only full up or full down.

Removed and replaced flap indicator transmitter with factory new unit. Operational test good.

Discrepancy

Oxygen bottle due hydrostatic test.

Removed bottle for testing. Reinstalled after overhaul and re-certification. Serviced with Aviator's breathing oxygen.

Discrepancy

Pulled rivets under left and right wings outboard of gear doors.

Replaced rivets as required.

Discrepancy

Pilots brake master cylinders leaking.

Replaced with new master cylinders.

Discrepancy

Door seal pump runs continuously. Seal inflates but audible air leak in door.

			F.A.K. 43.11-9	1.409	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGN		STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST ROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FO	R SERVICE
		Y	Loud's AIRCRAFT N	MAINTENANCE, INC.	5
	LOYD'S AIRCRAFT		P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380	Cussina	
	Removed upholst	ery and trim	from door. Located leak at pressure d reinstalled in door. Operational tes	e bleed valve. Removed and disassembled st good. No leaks noted. Reinstalled uphol	d valve. Istery and
	trim. **Discrepancy** Mixture controls:	stiff.			
	Pressure lubed of **Discrepancy** Tail nav lens cra	ables and re-	-installed.		
-	Removed old ler **Discrepancy**	is and fitted v	with new lens. b free play excessive. After disasserstalled new botts. Permished left trin	mbly both actuators were found worn to m	nax limits.
	Discrepancy Instrument air fi Replaced instur	ters due repl	acement.		
	Discrepancy Pilots and Copi Removed harne	ots shoulder ess assemblie	harnesses frayed. es for repair. Reinstalled in aircraft a	after repair by Aircraft Belts, Inc.	
	**Discrepancy* Forward evapo Installed new b **Discrepancy* Nose gear trun	rator blower of lower motor of *	operational check satisfactory.		
Ø.					

AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE



Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.

P.O. Box 80958

Bakersfield, California 93380



Retorqued nose gear trunnion attach bolts.

Discrepancy

Nose gear retract bracket loose on drag brace.

Retorqued nose gear retract bracket attach bolts.

Discrepancy

left and right inboard door rods loose at actuator attach.

Re-torqued and safetied left and right door attach rods.

Discrepancy

Left and right main gear downlock cable tension low.

Re-tensioned down lock cables to spec.

Discrepancy

Forward pressurization drain seel deteriorated on belly.

Replaced with new drain seal.

Discrepancy

Nose wheel loose on axle.

Found axle nut bottoming on threads. Installed washer on axle and secured nose wheel. Safetied axle nut.

Discrepancy

Corrosion in battery box.

Treated corrosion with bicarbonate of soda and painted battery box with acid proof paint.

Discrepancy

Left wing fuel cap lanyards broken and one on the right broken.

Installed new lanyards.

Discrepancy

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING	AIRCRAFT FOR SERVIC
	Right engine outboard Installed new heat shie **Discrepancy** Right engine inboard e Reposistioned clamp. **Discrepancy** Left engine cowl cracke Installed doubler with s **Discrepancy** Nose strut leaking. Resealed nose strut. R **Discrepancy** Right main gear strut le Resealed right main st **Discrepancy** Tow pin sheared. Replaced pin with new	ENANCE Serviced with hydraulic fluid and narogen. Evaluate Re-serviced with hydraulic fluid and narogen. Evaluate Re-serviced with hydraulic fluid and narogen.	
	Discrepancy Shimmy dampner leak Resealed shimmer dan **Discrepancy** Right cabin step crack Removed right cabin e	mpener.	

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409

AIRCRAFT TIME DATE IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE



Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.

P.O. Box 80958

Bakersfield, California 93380



Discrepancy

Left engine outboard turbo wye clamp cracked in one segment..

Installed new clamp, torqued and safetied.

This aircraft is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

Mark W Wiebe AP561868073IA

A/C Mod: BEECHCRAFT 58P N6731Z HRS: H2696.3

Date: 11/05/2013 WO# 24371

Removed all avionics, engine instruments, and fuel quantity gages. Fabricated new Instrument Panel & Installed it in aircraft, with new Garmin G-600, GTN750, 650, GTX 33ES (2 ea), GDL88D, GI-106A, GMA-35, Mid-Continent MD-41-1498W,

Sigmatek 5000B-35 & JPI EDM 960 Primary Engine System.

For further information see 337 dated this date. FAR 91-411 & 413 complied with this date. Aircraft will be weighed.

Megahertz Avionics, Inc. 1949 Airport Dr Bakersfield, CA 93308 FAA Approved Repair Station # DI3R450L

Signed:

F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST DATE SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE IN SERVICE Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC. P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380 Date: 11/25/2013; Aircraft: N6731Z; Type: BEECHCRAFT, 58P; S/N: TJ-255; Hobbs: 2719.60; Total Time: 2719.60; Engine 1 Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 248248-R, Time: 341.00; Prop 1 Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED3364, Time: 50.60; Engine 2, Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 518433, Time: 341.00; Prop 2, Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED2153, Time: 50.60; Work Done At - Airframe Time: 2719.60,, Engine Time: 341.00,, Heater Time: 436.50, Shop Order #: 16097, Closed: 11/29/2013 **Discrepancy** Left main tire worn. Jacked aircraft. Removed Right Main wheel/tire assembly from aircraft. Disassembled, cleaned and inspected wheel assembly. Reassembled with new 19.5x16.5-8 tire. Statically balanced wheel/tire assembly as required. Reinstalled assembly onto aircraft and safetied. Removed aircraft from jacks. **Discrepancy** Left landing light inop. Relamped landing light. Ops check good. This appraisal approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Mark W Wiebe AP561868073

		F.A.R. 43.11-91.409	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIMI	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SE	RVICE
_ [-	1 TO	Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.	
LOYD'S	AIRCRAFT MAINT	P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380	
91.40; E	ingine 2, Type:	raft: N6731Z; Type: BEECHCRAFT, 58P; S/N: TJ-255; Hobbs: 2760.40; Total Time: 2760.40; 520-WB, S/N: 248248-R, Time: 381.80; Prop 1 Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED3364, Time: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 518433, Time: 381.80; Prop 2, Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED2153, ne At - Airframe Time: 2760.40,, Engine Time: 381.80,, Heater Time: 436.50,	
— Shop Ord	der #: 16233		
**Discrep Removed with 80 ps **Discrepa	l right main tire si of nitrogen an	and wheel. Inspected wheel and installed new Goodyear 19.5X6.75-8 tire and tube. Serviced nd balanced. Packed wheel bearings and reinstalled on aircraft.	
Brake linin	igs worn.	gs on both right and left wheels.	
This aircra	ft is approved for	for return to service with respect to the work performed.	
Michael Pe	dersen A&P 27	792777 Yand Tolk	
1			

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE



Loyd's AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC.

P.O. Box 80958 Bakersfield, California 93380



Date: 9/19/2014; Aircraft: N6731Z; Type: BEECHCRAFT, 58P; S/N: TJ-255; Hobbs: 2885.00; Total Time: 2885.00; Engine 1 Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 248248-R, Time: 506.40; Prop 1 Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED3364, Time: 216.00; Engine 2, Type: TSIO-520-WB, S/N: 518433, Time: 506.40; Prop 2, Type: PHC-J3YF-2UF, S/N: ED2153, Time: 216.00; Work Done At -

Airframe Time: 2885.00,, Engine Time: 506.40,, Heater Time: 436.50,

Shop Order #: 16415

Discrepancy

Left main tire worn.

Jacked aircraft. Removed main wheel/tire assembly from aircraft. Disassembled, cleaned and inspected wheel assembly. Reassembled with new tire and tube. Statically balanced wheel/tire assembly as required. Reinstalled assembly onto aircraft and safetied. Removed aircraft from jacks.

Discrepancy

Nose tire worn.

Jacked aircraft. Removed nose wheel/tire assembly from aircraft. Disassembled, cleaned and inspected wheel assembly. Reassembled with new tire and tube. Statically balanced wheeliting assembly as required. Reinstalled assembly onto aircraft and safetied. Removed aircraft from jacks.

This aircraft is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed.

Mark L Blackburn A&P3458706

